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Turn clockwise: the temperature rises

Turn counter-clockwise: the temperature drops

Blue and red LED indicator flashes alternately: 
faulty floor sensor

Green: the thermostat is on and 
the heating is off

 

Blue flashing: Bluetooth pairing is in progress

Blue flashing fast: resetting to factory defaults

Ensto Building Systems Finland Oy | Ensio Miettisen katu 2 | P.O.Box 77 | 06101 Porvoo, Finland | tel. +358 204 76 21 | buildingsystems@ensto.com

Blue static: temperature change is activated

Red: the heating is on

Floor heating thermostat
ECO16BT-IM-084, ECO16BT-IM-083 and ECO16BT-IM-081

Bluetooth button is under the adjustment knob (E)

Quick Guide
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Down: power is on

Up: power is off

Ratio 1:1
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MPMR 2848- 84 RAL7046
MPMR 2848- 85 RAL7046 
MPMR 2848- 81 RAL7046
MPMR 2848- 83 RAL9005 

15

18

21

24

15

18

21

24


